
Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND JUNGEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.2033.32SASMartin RAPPE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.67 0 0 1 1 1 3.97
2
3
4

CCSp1
2Lz+2T
SlSt2

1

1.3 0 -1 1-1 0
3.2 1 1 1 1 1
2.3

-0.10
0.50
0.00 -1 1 0 0 0

1.20
3.70
2.30

13.12

1011 2.2020.501.72F5
000-1 2.20-1-0.102.3FSSp36

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.33 0 2.831 0 1 1CCoSp2

18.4 20.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
2.75

3.00 4.00 4.00 4.25
3.25 3.75 4.50 4.00
3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.83
3.67
3.75

Choreography 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.000.50 3.83
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.750.70 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.12

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.2329.90NRWJurij GNILOZOUBOV 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

3S+2T
CCSp1
CiSt1

2

5.8 -2 -1 -1-1 -1
1.3 1 1 0 0 1
1.8

-1.00
0.33
0.50 1 1 0 1 1

4.80
1.63
2.30

13.17

0000 1.70-10.001.72F5
0000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.801 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.20 -1 1.80-1 0 1 -1FSSp2

19.7 17.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.00

3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00
3.50 3.50 5.00 4.00
3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.75
3.67
3.75

Choreography 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.000.50 3.83
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.250.70 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND JUNGEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.2027.23NRWAlexander VÖLLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

FSSp2
SlSt1
3S+T

3

2.0 -1 0 -1-1 0
1.8 0 0 0 0 0
4.5

-0.20
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.80
1.80
1.50

12.03

-10-10 1.10-1-0.201.3CCSp15
0000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1CCoSp1

18.6 15.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.00

3.00 3.50 4.00 3.75
3.00 3.50 4.00 3.50
2.75 3.75 4.00 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.42
3.33
3.42

Choreography 3.25 2.00 3.50 4.50 3.500.50 3.42
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.75 4.75 3.750.70 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.03

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.0024.96BAYImin KURASHVILI 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2F+2Lo
FCSp1
SlSt1

4

3.2 0 0 00 0
1.7 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.8

0.00
-0.30
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

3.20
1.40
1.80

10.46

0-1-10 1.200-0.101.3CCSp15
0000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

7 1.8CiSt1 -1.00 -3 0.80-3 -2 -3 -3
8 2.0 -0.60 -3 1.40-2 -2 -2 -2CCoSp1

17.0 15.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.75
3.00

2.75 3.00 3.50 3.50
2.50 3.00 3.75 3.00
2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.08
2.92
3.08

Choreography 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.250.50 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.000.70 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.46

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND JUNGEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.1023.66NRWTimo-Maximilian KÖNIG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2Lz+1T
CCSp1
CiSt1

5

2.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.3 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1
1.8

-1.00
-0.40
-0.10 1 -1 -1 0 0

1.30
0.90
1.70

9.56

0000 1.7000.001.72F5
-10-10 1.600-0.101.7FSSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.20 -1 1.800 -1 -1 0CCoSp1

15.9 14.10
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.75 2.75 3.00 2.50
2.00 3.00 3.00 2.75
2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.75
2.67

Choreography 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.750.50 2.83
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.750.70 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.56

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.0023.33B-WKonrad HOCKER-SCHOLLER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2
3
4

FCSp1
1A
CCSp1

6

1.7 1 0 -1-1 0
0.8 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3

-0.10
-0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.60
0.30
1.30

11.33

0000 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
-10-10 3.00-1-0.203.22Lz+2T6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

14.8 14.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
2.75

3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.25 3.00 4.00 3.25
3.00 3.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.33
3.17
3.25

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.500.50 3.25
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.500.70 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.33

Deductions Time violation: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
JUGEND JUNGEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.0022.17SASMatti LANDGRAF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

3T+COMBO
CiSt1
CCSp1

7

4.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.8 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

-3.00
0.00

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 0 -1

1.00
1.80
1.00

11.17

0000 1.7000.001.72F5
-100-1 1.80-1-0.202.0FSSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.30 -2 1.70-1 -1 0 -1CCoSp1

17.9 12.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.75

2.75 3.75 3.75 3.50
2.75 3.50 4.00 3.00
2.50 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.50
3.17
3.00

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.000.50 3.17
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.75 3.000.70 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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